505046134 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5092888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RITE-HITE CORPORATION	03/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RITE-HITE HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	8900 N. ARBON DRIVE
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16100920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SC

Address Line 1: 136 SOUTH WISCONSIN STREET

Address Line 4: PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTHT2020.012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. TEMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Templin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-RHCToRHHC#page1.tif source=Assignment-RHCToRHHC#page2.tif

PATENT 505046134 REEL: 046616 FRAME: 0924

Attorney Docket No. RTHT2020.002

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:		
Rite-Hite Corp a Wisconsin of Type name of	<u>orporatio</u>	
hereby sells, a	ssigns, a	nd transfers to
ASSIGNEE:		
	orporatio	boration n 8900 N. Arbon Drive EE Milwaukee, WI 53223 Address
and the succes	sors, assi	gns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
claim priority i	an und States are in and to	ire right, title, and interest ivided percent (_%) interest divided percent (_%) interest end its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: I AND METHOD FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING DOCKING STATION COMPONENTS
		and which is found in
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or U.S. patent application executed on; or U.S. application serial no. 10/905,633 filed on January 13, 2005, and provisional U.S. application serial no filed on filed on (if applicable). To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an
		ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known.

PATENT REEL: 046616 FRAME: 0925

	(d)	•	International application no. PCT/US2006/001170.
	(e)		U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)	•	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
continu	uation,		ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or
or will			ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been red into which would conflict with this assignment;
equival interfer ASSIG for, ob	Il pertin lents as rence, l NEE or tain, ma	ent facts may be itigation its legal aintain, i	arther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply ssue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
By:/ Name:	Hai	ORPORA MUX ew C. Mo	Me See 09 - M4R-06
this 9	day o	l sworn t	o before me, 2006.
Notary	Public S	State of _	Wisconsin es: March 12,2006

Atty. Docket No. RTHT2020.002